504095800 11/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4142468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONEYDESKTOP, INC.	09/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	3401 N. THANKSGIVING WAY, SUITE 500
City:	LEHI
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29578616
Application Number:	29578619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-1929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-994-4646

Email:docket@kunzlerlaw.comCorrespondent Name:SCOTT C. HILTONAddress Line 1:50 WEST BROADWAY

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3552.2.5D1, D2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT C. HILTON
SIGNATURE:	/Scott C. Hilton/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=MoneyDesktop, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=MoneyDesktop, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=MoneyDesktop, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif

PATENT 504095800 REEL: 040320 FRAME: 0950

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MONEYDESKTOP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MONEYDESKTOP, INC." TO "MX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 4:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4804023 8100 SR# 20150256195

Authentication: 10141868

Date: 09-28-15

PATENT REEL: 040320 FRAME: 0951

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MONEYDESKTOP, INC.

MoneyDesktop, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

- 1. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (this "Amendment") amends the provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate").
- 2. This Amendment was approved and duly adopted in accordance with Section 242(b)(1) of the DGCL by resolution adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation without any meeting or vote of the stockholders of the Corporation.
- 3. This Amendment was approved and duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.
- 4. The Certificate is hereby amended by striking out the contents of Article I of the Certificate and by substituting the following in lieu thereof:

"The name of this company is MX Technologies, Inc. (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as of September 16, 2015.

MONEYDESKTOP, INC.

/s/ John Ryan Caldwell

John Ryan Caldwell

Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:14 PM 09:24:2015
FILED 04:14 PM 09:24:2015

5R 28**PA作性N**罪e Namber 4884023

STATE OF DELAWARE CORPORATE NAME RESERVATION APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER PURSUANT TO TITLE 8, SECTION 102 OF THE DELAWARE CODE

TO: THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

PLEASE TRANSFER THE FOLLOWING CORPORATE NAME:	
MX TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
(list name to be transfered here)	
THE NAME OF THE ORIGINAL APPLICANT OF THE NAME RESERVATION	S:
HOLLAND AND HART, LLP	
FOR THE EXCLUSIVE PERIOD OF 120 DAYS PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIO TITLE 8, SECTION 102 OF THE DELAWARE CODE, THE UNDERSIGNED BEI PERSON INTENDING TO FORM A CORPORATION AND ADOPT THE ABOVE TRANSFERED NAME, HEREBY EXECUTES THIS APPLICATION THIS 24th DAY OF September , 2015 A.D.	NG THE
NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT TO WHOM THE NAME IS BEING TRANSFERED TO: (if transferring the reservation for a company or firm, please list company name and have an attention person added to the bottom after the address)	the firm or
THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE ST WILMINGTON, DE 19801 Attn: Troy Toland	
BY: Saron Ja	
Signature of Applica	TE -
Name: Jason Jones Print or Type Name	unana en la

DB161 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 11/15/2016

PATENT REEL: 040320 FRAME: 0953